

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28730/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in WA No. 58/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.V.CHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as on the prayer for
interim relief returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, status-quo as regards possession shall be
maintained.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master