

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28730/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 58/2008

P.V.CHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA FINANCIAL CORP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties state at the Bar that the parties have arrived at compromise outside the Court and, therefore, the matter be disposed of as having become infructuous.

In view of the statement made at the Bar, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

Notice is discharged. Interim relief granted earlier is hereby vacated.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master